AN0042 –  PSL range with                  Termination  Issue 1   CN# P109680
    PSL range with
Termination
“The PSL range already provides a high quality component suitable for
demanding applications such as power supplies, DC-DC converters and LED
lighting.  Thus with the addition of a termination material specifically
designed to absorb greater levels of mechanical stress and the reduction of
capacitor failures associated with mechanical cracking, the PSL range is

Page 8 of 9
AN0042 –  PSL range with                  Termination  Issue 1   CN# P109680
Ordering information - PSL capacitors
1206 Y 1K0 0103 K J T
Chip size Termination Voltage
Capacitance in Pico farads
(pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dielectric Packaging
0805
J = Nickel barrier with 100% matte tin
plating. RoHS compliant.
Y=FlexiCap™ termination base with nickel
barrier (100% matte tin plating). RoHS
compliant. Lead free.
050 = 50V
First digit is 0.
Second and third digits are
significant figures of
capacitance code.
The fourth digit is number of
0’s following.
Example: 0103 = 10000pF
K = ±10% J = X7R T = 178mm
1206 063 = 63V M = ±20%
S = X7R
AEC-Q200
(7”) reel
1210 100 = 100V   R = 330mm
1812 200 = 200V   (13”) reel
2220 250 = 250V   B = Bulk
 500 = 500V   pack - tubs
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1kV
2K0 = 2kV
Reeled quantities - PSL capacitors
Chip Size 0805 1206 1210 1812 2220
7” Reel 3,000 2,500 2,000 500/1,000* 500/1,000*
13” Reel 12,000 10,000 8,000 2,000/4,000* 2,000/4,000*
* Reel quantity depends on chip thickness.  Please contact our sales office.
For quotations please contact Syfer Sales Department sales@syfer.co.uk
Application Note
Reference No.
AN0042 – PSL range
with FlexiCap™
Issue 1
Page 9 of 9
AN0042 –  PSL range with                  Termination  Issue 1   CN# P109680
Additional Information
Syfer has generated a comprehensive range of application notes (available at
www.knowlescapacitors.com/syfer/en/gn/technical-info/application-notes) to provide additional
information to customers.
Application notes that provide additional information with respect to FlexiCap™:
APPLICATION NOTE CONTENTS
AN0001 FlexCapTM Termination
AN0002 Bend Testing
Test methods for Capacitor bend testing, and the
shape of typical cracks
AN0005 Mechanical Cracking
Potential causes of mechanical cracking, corrective
actions and depanelisation methods
AN0006 Dielectric Ageing  Capacitor dielectric ageing
AN0009 AEC-Q200 Stress Test Qualification
Provides information on tests performed by Syfer in
accordance with the AEC-Q200 specification
AN0010 Lead-free soldering and bend test
performance
The effects of Lead-free soldering on bend testing
through solder choice
AN0019 Tin Whiskers
Tin Whiskers mitigation and surface mount chip